



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.15 OF 2024

(Imtiyaz Ahmad s/o Abdul Razzaque and others Vs. Uzma Parveen w/o Imtiyaz Ahmad and another)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. Aswari Lanjewar, Advocate h/f Mr. N. R. Saboo, Advocate for Applicants.

CORAM: M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE: 29th JANUARY, 2024.

The order dated 13.10.2023 passed by the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Amravati in Criminal Appeal Nos.57/2022 and 169/2022 dismissing the appeals and the order dated 24.08.2022 in PWDVA Application No.159/2020 are under challenge.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicant, returnable within three weeks.

JUDGE

NSN