

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Imtiyaz Ahmad S/o Abdul Razzaque And 5PETITIONER
Others**

V/S

Uzma Parveen W/o Imtiyaz Ahmad And AnotherRESPONDENT

**NARESH R. SABOO for Petitioner
FOR R 1 AND 2 for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 17th April, 2024

P.C. :

**S O 22/4/2024 AT THE REQUEST OF MR A P BHUIBHAR
ADV H/F MR S B GANDHE ADV FOR R.1,2. MR N R
SABOO ADV FOR APPLICANT.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)