



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2024

Imtiyaz Ahmad S/o. Abdul Razzaque and others

Vs.

Uzma Parveen W/o. Imtiyza Ahmad and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri N. R. Saboo, Advocate for applicants.

Shri S. B. Gandhe, Advocate for non-applicants.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 08.05.2024

Heard.

2. The effect and operation of the impugned order is stayed subject to clearance of 50% of the outstanding amount due within three weeks. Apart from this, the applicants shall continue to pay ₹15,000/- (Rs. Fifteen Thousand) per month to the non-applicants until further orders.

3. Stand over after summer vacation.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)