

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Imtiyaz Ahmad S/o Abdul Razzaque And 5PETITIONER
Others**

V/S

Uzma Parveen W/o Imtiyaz Ahmad And AnotherRESPONDENT

**NARESH R. SABOO for Petitioner
FOR R 1 AND 2 for Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. A. SANAP J

DATE : 18th June, 2024

P.C. :

S O to three weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)