

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Imtiyaz Ahmad S/o Abdul Razzaque And 5PETITIONER
Others**

V/S

Uzma Parveen W/o Imtiyaz Ahmad And AnotherRESPONDENT

**NARESH R. SABOO for Petitioner
FOR R 1 AND 2 for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 11th February, 2025

P.C. :

**At the req of Ms Archana Lanjewar Adv h/f Mr Naresh Saboo
Adv for the applicant. S.o. 4 weeks.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)