



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 15/2024**

Imtiyaz Ahmad s/o. Abdul Razzaque & Ors.

Vs.

Uzma Parveen w/o. Imtiyaz Ahmad and Anr.

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....  
Ms. S. N. Shukla, Advocate h/f. Mr. N. R. Saboo, Advocate for  
Applicants.

**CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.**

**DATED : 11.12.2025**

1. The learned Counsel for the applicants seeks permission to refer the matter for Mediation.
2. Parties to appear before the High Court Legal Services Sub Committee Nagpur on 15.12.2025.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)