



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2024

(Imtiyaz Ahmad s/o Abdul Razzaque and others

Vs

Uzma Parveen w/o Imtiyaz Ahmad and Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms Archana T. Lanjewar, counsel for applicants.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J
DATE : 24/03/2026

1. Learned counsel for the applicants submitted that compromise talks are in progress between the parties, and she will make appropriate statements before the next date of hearing.
2. In view of that, list this application on **09/04/2026**.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)